101

202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
212
213
214
215
216
225
228
230
231
232
235
235
237
601
602
603
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CITY OF AVON LAKE
FINANCIAL REPORT
AUGUST 2015

GENERAL FUND

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
ST. CMR Fund
State Highway Fund
income Tax Transfer Fund
Improvement Fund
Paramedic Fund
Income Tax Gapital impr. Fund
Cffice On Aging Fund
Dial-A-Bus Fund
Cable TV Gov't Access Fund
Law Enforcement Trust Fund
Law Enforce & Education Fund
Indigent Drivers Alcchol Trmt.
Municipal Court Gemputer Fund
Cops Fund
Aven LLake/Bay Park Fund
Fire Apparatus Acquisition Fund
Board of Bldg Stds Assess Fund
Employee Sick Time Buy Back Fund
Street Tree Fund

Continued Professicnal Training ~ Police Fund

Court Security Fund
Court Interlock Fund .
Police Pension Fund
Fire Pension Furid
Recreation Trust Fund

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
General Bond Retirement (Unvoted)
General Bond Retirement {Yoted)
Special Assessment B R Fund

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

CAPITAL/SPECIAL ASSESSMENT PROJECTS FUNDS

OCP - Capital Projects
OCP ~ Lear/Krebs Infersection

OCP -Walker/Moore Rd intersection Fund

OCP - Sewer Separation Projects Fund
QOCP - Curlis Sewer Fund

OCP - Miller Rd Park Braak wall

OCP - Polica/Court Fagility Fund

OCP - Energy Conservation Projects Fund
OCP - Canterbury Road Imprevement Fund

QOGP - Troy Schocl Driveway
QCP - Bicyele Trails Fund

QCP - Walker Rd Widening Fund

OCP - City Wide Signalization Fund
CCP - Nerth Point Eresion Contrel Fund
QCP - Pocl Reconstruction Fund

OGP - Walker Rd Paving Fund

Beginning
Cash Fund
Balances

1,827,705.39

494,353,87
91,549.03
4,883,770.02
197,746.83
558,933,862
867,964,38
2,621,60
48,570.85
27,532.82
55,348,985
27,409.00
69,946.73
139,613.08
$,000.30
432,45
85,165.77
2,770.57
238,760.92
130,410,10

8,585.00

a7,142.85
72,316.91
30,406.41
30,565.95
181,389,569

8,128,187.63

155,068.68
102,138.77
504,719.23

761,917.59

83,165.11
0.00
13,685.00
2,777,591.73
1,476.88
1,645.53
79,997 40
0.00
123,279.18
5,000.00
200.00
1,044,213.96
1,030.00
3,771.50
74,041.83
0.00

Month
To-Date
Raceipis

2,432,271.58

434,226,94
6,038.07
1,083,787.03
24,005.01
664,716.71
176,704.75
42,541.80
30,000.00
92,000.00
43125
95.00
835.22
2,884.00
14,648.60
0.00

0.00
315.50
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,656.25
1,370.84
100,114.48
100,114.48
2,148,685

2,789,733.59

77.495,77
140,160.25
136,803.52

354,459.54

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Year
To-Date
Receipts

10,063,048.44

1,045,006.46
47,842.66
7,256,568.53
154,322.13
1,585,059.34
2,864,204.65
42,541.80
30,000.00
92,234.50
2,320.75
999,60
5,664.22
21,746.00
41,26%.00
0.00

0.00
2,832.59
0.00

0.00
2,840.00
21,594.55
8,536,13
242 502,51
242 502,51
36,516.05

13,747,302.48

5,366,817.10
3,643,759.12
295,716.83

9,306,293.05

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
42,912.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Month
To-Date

Year
To-Date

Disbursements Disbursemenis

1,775,655.00

80,851.54
0.00
829,597.28
0.00
111,786.99
395,680.67
10,432.75
499.59
9,577.74
0.00

0.00
1,070.50
17,626.00
7,953.03
0.00
8,667.00
315.50
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,223.19
65.80
1,725.95
1,725.95
0.00

1,638,799.48

3,633.33
2,157.64
5,398.09

11,182.06

.00
C.00
C.00
7,178.41
0.00
0.00
.00
.00
0.00
C.00
.00
0.00
.00
C.00
C.00
0.00

0,374,029.63

847,599.70
75,746.40
6,556,374.00
38,575.12
067,615.23
918,132.60
20,885 .50

10,208.76

68,960.1%
0.00

0.00
18,341,20
23,041.00
72,484.93
0.00
B8,867.00
3,512,681
49,477.31
806,60
0.00
20,804.83
229.00
211,840,564
220,055.95
0.00

10,291,048.65

5,462,022.4¢
152,172.44
39,984.47

5,644,179.40

80,800.17
8,926.12
0.00
1,005,200.03
0.00

0.00
503.42
0.00
10,555.04
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0¢

0.00
20,104.24
0.00

Ending Ending Ending
Cash Fund  Encumbrances Unencumberad

Balances Balances Balances
2,615,824.20 954,749.58 1,661,074.62
691,660.63 200,425.48 491,235.15
63,645.19 75,799.50 {12,154.31)
5,463,064.55 0.00 5,463,064.55
316,493.83 7,000.00 300,403.83
1,176,377.73 38,765.54 1,137,612.19
2,614,036.43  1,760,430.47 844,506.06
24,297.90 20,865.50 3,432.40
66,272.00 0.00 86,272.09
51,187.13 1,953.92 40,233.21
58,175.73 0.00 58,175.73
28,408.60 .00 28,408,60
57,461.75 16,652.,00 40,809,765
138,318.08 0.00 138,318.08
(25,215.69) 0.00 (25,215.69)
432.45 .00 - 432,45
16,498.77 0.00 16,498,77
1,690.55 167.41 1,523.14
185,283.61 .00 189,283.61
125,603.50 .00 129,603.50
11,225.00 0.00 11,225.00
87,032.57 1,089.60 86,842.97
81,524.04 2,671.00 78,853.04
61,168.61 0.00 61,168.61
62,112.77 0.00 62,112.77
217,885.64 0.00 217.885.64
11,584,441.46  2,134,829.42 9,449,812.04
69,863.20 0.00 69,853.20
3,593,726.45 0.00 3;503,726.45
760,451.69 0.00 760,451,659
4,424,031.24 0.00 4,424,031.24
2.564.94 0.00 2,5684.94
(6,926.12) 33,395.88 {40,322.00)
13,685.00 0.00 13,685.00
1,682,391.70 731,665.89 950,721.81
1,476.88 0.00 1,476.88
1,645.53 0.00 1,645,563
79,493.98 184.60 79,300,98
Q.00 0.00 0.00
155,636.14 0.00 1565,636.14
5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
200.00 0.00 200.00
1,044,213.96 58,213.96 -986,000.00
1,030.00 0.00 1,030.00
3,771.60 0.00 3,771.50
53,937.69 11,278.00 42,654.59
0.00 0.00 0.00
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CITY OF AVON LAKE
FINANCIAL REPCRT
AUGUST 2015

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS

SA Walker Rd Sewer/Lear Rd East
SA Lear Rd Sewer/Walkar Rd South
SA Tius-Pitts-Hill Ditch Fund

SA Sidewalk/Street Lighting Fund
SA Cove Ave Improvements

TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENT PROJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL/SA PROJECTS FUNDS

ENTERPRISE FUNDS
Water Fund
Water MOR Sub Fund
Waterworis Construction Fund
Water Surpius Fund
Water Dabt Service Fund
Water Debt Service Reserve Fund
Water Impact Fee Fund
Sewer Fund :
Sewer System Construction Fund
Trunk Sanitary Sewar Fund
Sewer Dabt Service Reserve Fund
Sewer Replacemeant Reserve Fund
LORGCO Forge Main and Purmp Station Construction F
LORGCO Collection System Construetion Fund
LORCO Custodial Account Fund
WWGC Eastern Transmissicn Line 2 Fund
ELT 2 MOR Fund

TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
Deposit Trust Fund
Unclaimed Funds

TOTAL TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS

INTERNAL SERVICE FUND
Transfer Fund

TOTAL INTERNAL SERVICE FUND

GRAND TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

Beginning
Cash Fund
Balances

4,208,098,12

397,638.56
118,801.06
451,120.99
137,566.97

52,128.40

1,167,255.98

5,366,364.10

3,057,381.56
189,085,62
2,232,500.43
112,807.56
527,523.30
1,305,683.42
3,204,590.27
1,445,473.94
3,482,525.77
142,440.77
4,576.62
180,0600.00
0.06

0.00
63,015.60
39,363.93
1,085,119.99

17,082,392.78
34,534 .81
5,020.80

39,655.71

1,703.88
1,703.68

33,307.816.88

Manth
To-Date
Receipts

0.00

10,988.14
15,137.99
0.00
607.99
5,667.07

32,401.19

32,401.19

876,207.49
149,543.87
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
13,140.00
180,232.95
40,625.00
11,957.71
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
74,974.44
0.00
379,412.85

1,726,094.41
0.00
0.00

0.00

1,532.85
1,532.85

7,336,493.16

Year
To-Date
Receipts

42,912.00

23,919.37
29,814.28
0.00
972.62
15,333.89

70,040.24

112,852.24

6,260,806.46
939,172.21
0.00

0.00
7,285,580.40
0.00
65,262.00
2,681,422.96
354,276.61
58,605.84
6,225,763.80
0.00

C.00

C.00
705,853.87
0.00
2,633,116.38

27,116,860.53
0.00
952,11

95211

9,063.65
9,963.85

60,350,372.50

Month Year
Te-Date To-Date
Disbursaments Disbursements
7,178.41 1,213,880.02
422.62 941.15
£82.23 1,153.86
0.00 0.00
84.18 134.68
217.96 646.47
1,306.8¢ 2,876.16
8,485.40 1,216,765:.18
439,167.35 4,390,284.69
158,017.07 1,261,816.67
412,600.00 2,161,793.23
0.00 0.00
12,000.00 8,628,858.65
.00 0.00
c.00 0.00
356,548.40 3,178,392.14
162,101.00 3,657,778.57
0.00 1,175.13
0.00 5,695,138.42
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
24,678.74 1,823,802.74
0.00 0.00
326,852.05 2,755,853.01
1,891,864.61 33,636,082.35
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 7,423,00
0.00 7.423.00
5,226,993.64 60,169,428.21

Ending Ending Ending
Cash Fund  Encumbrances Unencumbered
Balances Balances Balances
3,038,121.10 834,741.73 2,203,379.37
420,646.78 0.00 420,516.78
147,461.48 0.00 147,461.48
451,120.88 .00 451,120,899
138,404.91 0.00 138,404.91
£6,815.92 Q.00 66,816.92
1,224,420.06 0.00 1,224,420.08
4,262,541 .16 834,741.73 3,427,799.43
4,827,803.33 890,569.04 4,037,334.29
(123,557.84)  217,502.47 (441,080.31)
80,707.10  2,002,954.51 (1,922,247.41)
112,807.56 0.00 112,807,656
(805,854.95) 0.00 {805,854,95)
1,305,583.42 0.00 1,305,583.42
3,260,852.27 0.00 3,269,852,27
948,504.76 9914,812.62 (43,407.86)
189,023.81  1,418,507.57 (1,229,483.76)
159,871.48 0.00 199,871.48
£35,602.00 0.00 535,602.00
180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00
Q.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
{1,155,018.27) 119,081.22 (1,274,110.49)
39,363.93 0.00 39,363.93
862,383.36 868,340.08 (5,956.72)
10,667,170.06  6,608,877.51 3,858,293.45
34,534 .81 0.00 34,634.81
8,973.01 .00 5,873.01
40,607.82 C.00 40,507.62
4,244.33 0.00. 4,244.33
4,244,33 0.00 4,244,33

33,498,761.17

10,533,198.24

22,565,562 93



